

End of Term of Office of the Governor and Deputy Governors of the Central Bank of Lesotho and the Appointment of the Acting Governor

Members of the public are kindly advised that the term of office of the Governor of the Central Bank of Lesotho, Dr. Retšelisitsoe Matlanyane, and that of the First Deputy Governor, Dr. Masilo Makhetha, and the Second Deputy Governor, Ms. Mathabo Makenete, ended on the 31st December 2021.

Following the end of term of office of the Governor and the two Deputy Governors, the Government of Lesotho has appointed Mr. Lehlomela Mohapi as the Acting Governor.

The Central Bank of Lesotho wishes to thank the Governor and the Deputy Governors for their service to the Bank and the nation and wishes them the very best for the future. The Bank also wishes Mr. Mohapi well as he takes up the responsibility of Acting Governor.

For more information and enquiries, please contact the Corporate Communication Office of the Central Bank of Lesotho at 58880647.